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May 1, 1339

tiz. ~ant Z. Caraway
Scout Zxecutive
Loags Peak Councll, lio. 62

PERSOYAL AIlD CONFIDENTIAL

Dear ¥ent:

Tals case has bdeen
Confldential File.

)

(V7]
=

acaralyr,

2aul Zrunst, Director
Registration Service

eko

cc: North Central Region

SU3JECT: Rchard W. lelson

-nank you for the detailed {nformation seat cencarming the above Scouter.
ceviawed witl our attorney aad 1s aow on our permanent
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March 2, 1989

Mr. Xent E. Caraway
Scout Executive
Longs Peak Council, No. 62

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Kent:

SUBJECT:

Richard W. Nelson

I hate to bother you again, but [ really must have a Confidential Record Sheet

s0 we can identify Mr. Nelson.

refusal of registration.

You sent us material which substantiates our

I am enclosing another form, which I would like to have completed with as much

information as you have avajlable.

compliete.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

ag
Enclosure

cc: North Central Region

Once this is received our file will be
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Hovember 14, 1588

ifr. Xent LK. Caraway
Scout Executive
Longs Peak Council, ilo. 62

PEXSClAL AND CONFIDEWTIAL

Dear rent:

SUBJECT: Richard W. Nelson

Tais a folicow up coacezruiug our nrevious couversatlon. wWe really have

everything we need to slace :r. Nelson on cu
tiie Confidential Record SGheer.
to nave coupleted so we may identify M¥r. Nelsou.

iz coupleting this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Zrnst, Birector
Registration Service

je
Eaclosure

cc:  MNorth Ceantral Region

r Coufidential File, except for
I am enclosinz ancther fora wnich I would like
Thanks so auch for your help
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August 8, 1988

Ar. Xent L. Caraway

Scout Dxecutive

Longs Peaks Council, Ho. /2

PERSONAL AND CONPIDENTIAL

Rear Xent:

I really appreciate everything you sent us concerning the above named
individual. We have all we need Zor olacing aim on the Confidential File,

SUBJECT: RICHARD 7 MNELSOH

excapt for that material necessarv for idencification.

I am enclosing a Confidential Rwecord Sheet, which I would
completed so we may identify ifr. ¥elson should he atteapt
future. 2Please comgleta this with
We would also like to have a paper
identification process.

Thanks £or your hely in complating

Sincerely,

Paul Exrnst, Diractor
Registration Service

pan

Znclosure

cec: North Central Region

as much information as wou
with nis signature ag this aids in the

nig Zile.
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ration in the
ve availakcle.
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May 12, 1988

Mr, Kent ©. Caraway
Scout Zxecutiva
Longs Peail Council, Mo. 52

PLASTHAL AlUD COUFISEHTIAL SORJITET: RICHARD i, NELSOU

Tnank sou very much sending us the informaticn on the adoy
this i3 most ielprul to us 1nd corfainiy gives tihe docur
i

named individual.
C ti
refusing registration wherever an atizmpt might be made.

ion necessary for

-§ -

«¢ are enclosing a Ceonfidential Record sheet which we would like %o have
cooplietad so that «#e may fdentify Mr. ‘lelson in *he future. Pleasa compiete
this with as much information as is availadble. It would alse be helpful to
nave a paper with nis signature as this aids in the {identification nrocess.
Thanks for vour nelsg in protscting the youth of Arerica.

Sincarely,

Paul Ernst, Director
~agistration Service

eko READY 19 FICE
cc: Morth Central Regien MAY 1 5 1988

ERIN O'RiLEY

PRV
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May 3, 1988

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration Services
National Office - BSA

Irving, TX 75015~2079
Dear Paul: |

Richard W. Nelson has been deleted from our registration files. Please
note the enclosed.

Sincerely,

.- Kent Caraway
Council Executive

KC/ssm

Enclosures

Lo~ C 3487 -0p/0027
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April 19, 1988 ‘

Mr. Richard W. Nelson
Loveiand, CO 80537
Dear Mr. Nelson:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelied
to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy
Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the
right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual
may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to
provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review committee,
please write to me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your
claim that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated.

Sincerely yours,

Leo C. Smith
Council President

LCS/ssm

Enclosure

SUPPORTED BY SUSTAIMNING MENBEIC HY LIHITED JIANGS

CONF010984



.- STATE OF COLORADO

DISTRICT COURT
Ja(;MENT OF CONVICTION: SE!TENCE:
SounTy Of —LARIMER—I" AND ORDER TO SHERIFF (MITTIMUS) | cmeran 88Calss

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO VS RICHARD WRIGHT NELSON,

Detendaant
PEQOPLE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO to the Sheriff of Larimer ________  County, REL XEEREERE
O RE Xt 20 XX @ 6 Rt OB A M MR KO XOAR b HOMeX On ___April | ,_L__.l.}987._._..,..,. .. , the Defendant
named above was present in Court, and was represented by Nicolett B. Darling _ ___ .. The People

were represented by ___Jerome_ B. Roselle _ . The Defendant was arraigned in this Court upon an
) RS KK Information, Mriehd X XoFhE ¥dnt previausly filed, to which the Defendant entered a plea of *Guilty,
ROX G MY XX ONatat e seXand “was found Guilty, *which plea of Guilty was accepted, Ve RUSOXI0E HXK K
*by the Court, of the offense(s) of:""
SEXUAL ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE (Class 1 Misdemeanor) gon r:.a..xrrbﬁ

w} LIRS

Count II of the Information (18-3-404, as amended) betwe o !
1987, and November 30, 1987. m’ RETHT, “3 \
e e .
Qﬁz} APR 71988
MARCIE E. ROMMEL"
CLERX""

THE COURT has given the Defendant an opportunity to make a statement, and to present any information in
mitigation of punishment. The Peopie have been given an opportunity to be heard on any matter material to the
imposition of sentence. It is now the Judgment and Sentence of the Court that the Defendant be sentenced R& Xte
B KR DX 1 EXHE K K DI HGE K oI X RagacoeX SKEGXacdaX"tothe _Larimer County Jail at
Fort.Collins__._____, Colorado foratermot six (68) months . .. ..
The sentence 1s hereby suspended for a period of six (6) months with the
following conditions: 1. that the Defendant meet the terms and conditions
of the Deferred Sentence on Amended Count I of the Information and 2. that

the Defendant remain law abiding.

"RIK RXKWESKOTOR MRK KR H KER KRR ST
FXXEIROt XXX XXX KK KX X AN EGUXA R XK XXX KX XX JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION IS NOW ENTERED.

RHE TOUFTK TGS QRN L T Kot el S HAR X X X K K X X XX K X X YK MR Merier i XIS K XXX i XaX 00X Xie
HHEXN XA XK WH KR (X dad antian K is e g se At Hoet X
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED OR RECOMMENDED:

County shall safely convey the Delendant

THEREFORE, IT IS CRDERED that the Sheriff of Larimer
to the ‘@ommim«@gexwmx@gmxmm@twmwm@&Mmﬂz\cé&t“fﬁzxx@ex
cLarimer e e CoUNty Jail @t Fort. CollinS e o oo . Colorado, to be

received and kept as provnded by law.

Date ™~ Judgem T N

*Strike as to form.
**Indicate statutory section, subsection, and class after each count.

JOF-2210 R7/30 JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION: SENTENCE: AND ORDER TO SHERIFF (MITTIMUS)
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